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The Business Advisory Committee held a sitting on 

F.riday, the 2nd Sept ember, 1 960. 

2. The Committee recommend the allocation of time to 

the following items of legislative busines;;i: as shown 

against each itemi-

(1) The Customs Duties and Cesses 
(Conversion to Hetric Uni ts) 
Bill, 1960, 
(Consideration and pass:j.ng) 

( 2) 

(3) 

( 4-) 

(5) 

(6) 

The BilaSpur Corrmercial Corpora-
tion (Repeal) Bill, 1960. 
(Consideration and passing) 

The Delhi Primary El:lucation Bill, 
1960, as passed by Rajya Sabha, 
(Qonsideration and passing) 

The Indian Jvhseum (Alll8ndnBnt) 
Bill, 1960, as passed by 1\ajya 
Sabha. (Consideration and 
Das sing) --

The Indian Aircraft (AmendDEnt) 
Bill, 1960, as passed by Rajya 
Sabha. ( Censiderat ion and 
passing) 

The Banking Companies (Second 
ArJBndment) Bill, 1960. 
(ConSi.deration and passing) 

1 hour 

1 hour 

5 hours 

2 hou:rs 

1 hour 

3 hours 

NEvl DELHI, 

T'.l'.le 2nd September, 1 960. 
M, AN.1\NTH.il.Sil.Y:ilNil! AYYANGaR, 

SPEAKER, 


